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ATTENDEE LIST 
 
Jon Allan 
Michigan Office of the Great Lakes 
525 W. Allegan St. 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-284-5035 
allanj@michigan.gov 
 
Josh Aslanian 
W&O Supply 
181 Westview Rd. 
Boston, MA 01851 
845-598-8332 
joshua.aslanian@wosupply.com 
 
Jean Aubry-Morin 
The St. Lawrence Seaway 
Management Corporation 
202 Pitt St. 
Cornwall, ON K6J 3P7 
613-330-541 
jaubrymorin@seaway.ca 
 
Sarah Bailey 
Department of Fisheries and 
Oceans Canada 
867 Lakeshore Rd. 
Burlington, ON L7R 4A6 
905-336-6425 
sarah.bailey@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Jon Beard 
Great Lakes Fishery Trust 
230 N. Washington Square, Suite 
300 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-371-7468 
jbeard@glft.org  
 
Seth Benson 
Central Michigan University 
3301 Biosciences 
Mount Pleasant, MI 48859 
231-578-0517 
benso1sp@cmich.edu 
 
Mark Briggs 
Eastern Research Group, Inc. 
3400 Jack Morris Dr. 
West Branch, MI 48661 
989-345-7595 
mark.briggs@erg.com 
 
 
 
 

Mark Burrows 
International Joint Commission 
Great Lakes Regional Office 
100 Ouellette Ave., 8th Floor 
Windsor, ON N9A 6T3 
519-257-6700 
burrowsm@windsor.ijc.org 
 
Michael Carter 
U.S. Maritime Administration 
1200 New Jersey Ave. SE 
Washington, DC 20590 
202-366-9431 
michael.carter@dot.gov 
 
Greg Colores 
Central Michigan University 
3108 Biosciences 
Mount Pleasant, MI 48859 
989-774-3412 
color1gm@cmich.edu 
 
Gary Croot 
IMESA, Inc. 
9 Sandy Brook Dr. 
Durham, NH 03824 
603-397-5126 
gtcroot@imesacorp.com 
 
David Deltano 
Key Lakes / Great Lakes Fleet 
212 S. 37th Ave. W. Suite 200 
Duluth, MN 55807 
218-723-2414 
ddeltano@keyship.com 
 
Marvourneen Dolor 
Saint Lawrence Seaway 
4101 Roanoke Rd. 
Hyattsville, MD 20782 
240-487-9505 
marvourneen@mkdolor.com 
 
John Dooley 
Choice Ballast Solutions 
11700 Station Rd. 
Cleveland, OH 44256 
330-680-6081 
jdooley@choiceballast.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Matt Doss 
Great Lakes Commission 
2805 S. Industrial Hwy. Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
734-971-9135 
mdoss@glc.org 
 
Debbie Duckworth 
U.S. Coast Guard 
2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE 
Washington, DC 20593 
202-372-1429 
deborah.duckworth@uscg.mil 
 
Tim Eder 
Great Lakes Commission 
2805 S. Industrial Hwy. Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
734-971-9135 
teder@glc.org 
 
Susan Eichelkraut 
Wisconsin Department of Natural 
Resources 
2300 N Dr. MLK Jr. Dr. 
Milwaukee, WI 53212 
414-263-8682 
susan.eichelkraut@wisconsin.gov 
 
Josh Emerson 
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 
1201 Pennsyslvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20460 
202-564-0113 
emerson.josh@epa.gov 
 
Mike Farrell 
Grand River Navigation Company 
1026 Hannah Ave. Suite D 
Traverse City, MI 49686 
231-342-2788 
mfarrell@grnavigation.com 
 
Steve Fisher 
American Great Lakes Ports 
Association 
700 12th St., NW  Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-625-2102 
fisher@greatlakesports.org 
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Molly Flanagan 
Alliance for the Great Lakes 
150 N. Michigan Ave. Suite 700 
Chicago, IL 60601 
312-445-9741 
mflanagan@greatlakes.org 
 
Kyle Foster 
Grand River Navigation Company 
1026 Hannah Ave. Suite D 
Traverse City, MI 49686 
231-342-3087 
kfoster@grnavigation.com 
 
Marc Gaden 
Great Lakes Fishery Commission 
2100 Commonwealth Blvd. Suite 
100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
734-669-3012 
marc@glfc.org 
 
Marc Gagnon 
Fednav 
1000 de La Gauchetiere St. W 
Suite 3500 
Montreal, QC H3B 4W5 
514-878-6470 
mgagnon@fednav.com 
 
Phyllis Green 
U.S. National Park Service 
800 E. Lakeshore Dr. 
Houghton, MI 49931 
906-487-7140 
phyllis_green@nps.gov 
 
Dave Hamilton 
The Nature Conservancy 
101 East Grand River Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48906 
517-316-2222 
dhamilton@tnc.org 
 
Rick Harkins 
Harkins Engineering, Inc. 
2771 Hampton Rd. 
Rocky River, OH 44116 
440-364-4665 
goblue1011@sbcglobal.net 
 
Colin Henein 
Transport Canada 
Tower C – 330 Sparks Street 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0N5 
613-991-9871 
colin.henein@tc.gc.ca 

Mira Hube 
Algoma Central Corporation 
63 Church St. 
St. Catharines, Ontario L2R 3C4 
905-687-7937 
mira.hube@algonet.com 
 
Andrew Hupfau 
Consulate General of Canada in 
Detroit 
1100-600 Renaissance Center 
Detroit, MI 48243 
313-446-7040 
andrew.hupfau@international.gc.ca 
 
Erika Jensen 
Great Lakes Commission 
2805 S. Industrial Hwy. Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
734-971-9135 
ejensen@glc.org 
 
Joshua Juel 
Great Lakes Fleet, Inc. 
212 S 37th Ave. W. Suite 200 
Duluth, MN 55807 
218-723-2424 
joshua.juel@cn.ca 
 
Mark Kustermans 
Trojan Marinex 
3020 Gore Rd. 
London, ON N5V 4T7 
519-457-3400 
mkustermans@trojanmarinex.com 
 
Bob Lambe 
Great Lakes Fishery Commission 
2100 Commonwealth Blvd. Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
734-662-3209 
lgerweck@glfc.org 
 
Dave Larsen 
Glosten 
1201 Western Ave. 
Seattle, WA 98101 
206-624-7850 
dwlarsen@glosten.com 
 
Nicolas Leak 
Chamber of Marine Commerce 
350 Sparks St. Suite 1208 
Ottawa, ON K1R 7S8 
613-979-1316 
kajjn@shipowners.ca 
 

Sarah LeSage 
Michigan Department of 
Environmental Quality 
525 West Allegan St. 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-243-4735 
lesages@michigan.gov 
 
John Loftus 
Detroit / Wayne County Port Authority 
130 E. Atwater St. 
Detroit, MI 48226 
313-259-5091 
jloftus@portdetroit.com 
 
Catherine McGlynn 
New York Department of 
Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233 
518-408-0436 
catherine.mcglynn@dec.ny.gov 
 
Matthew McKenna 
Northeast-Midwest Institute 
50 F St. NW. Suite 950 
Washington, DC 20002 
202-464-4012 
mmckenna@nemw.org 
 
Matthew Melewski 
The Boutique Firm PLC 
5115 Excelsior Blvd. Suite 431 
St. Louis Park, MN 55416 
612-999-8600 
theboutiquefirm@gmail.com 
 
Felicia Minotti 
Global Affairs Canada 
125 Sussex Dr. 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0G2 
343-203-3527 
felicia.minotti@international.gc.ca 
 
Phil Moore 
Interlake Steamship Company 
7300 Engle Rd. 
Middleburgh Heights, OH 44130 
330-606-5436 
pmoore@interlake-steamship.com 
 
Richard Mueller 
Netsco 
PO Box 659 
Columbia Station, OH 44028 
440-236-9191 
jamueller@netsco.us 
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Jeff Musselman 
Andrie Inc. 
561 E. Western Ave. 
Muskegon, MI 49442 
231-332-9225 
jmusselman@andrie.com 
 
John Navarro 
Ohio Department of Natural 
Resources 
2045 Morse Rd. 
Columbus, OH 43229 
614-265-6346 
john.navarro@dnr.state.oh.us 
 
Pierre Pelletreau 
American Steamship Company 
500 Essjay Rd. 
Williamsville, NY 14221 
716-635-1311 
pierre.pelletreau@gatx.com 
 
Eric Nygaard 
Ohio Environmental Protection 
Agency 
50 W. Town St., Suite 700 
Columbus, OH 43216 
614-644-2024 
eric.nygaard@epa.ohio.gov 
 
Edward Pfau 
Hull & Associates, Inc. 
6397 Emerald Pkwy. Suite 200 
Dublin, OH 43016 
614-579-4749 
epfau@hullinc.com 
 
Jeffrey Ram 
Wayne State University 
540 E. Canfield St. 
Detroit, MI 48201 
313-577-1558 
jeffram@med.wayne.edu 
 
Thomas Rayburn 
Lake Carriers' Association 
20325 Center Ridge Rd. Suite 720 
Rocky River, OH 44116 
440-333-9994 
rayburn@lcaships.com 
 
Georges Robichon 
Fednav 
3500-1000 de La Gauchetiere W. 
Montreal, QC H3B 4W5 
514-591-5608 
grobichon@fednav.com 

Jim Sharrow 
Duluth Seaway Port Authority 
1200 Port Terminal Rd. 
Duluth, MN 55802 
218-590-1062 
jsharrow@duluthport.com 
 
Sonia Simard 
Shipping Federation of Canada 
300 St. Sacrement St. Suite 326 
Montreal, QC H2Y 1X4 
514-849-2325 
info@shipfed.ca 
 
Marc Smith 
National Wildlife Federation 
213 W. LIberty St. Suite 200 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
734-887-7116 
msmith@nwf.org 
 
Travis Smith 
Hull & Associates, Inc. 
6397 Emerald Pkwy. Suite 200 
Columbus, OH 43016 
614-378-1431 
tsmith@hullinc.com 
 
John Stockert 
Grand River Navigation Company 
1026 Hannah Ave. Suite D 
Traverse City, MI 49686 
231-499-0768 
jstockert@grnavigation.com 
 
Jeff Stollenwerk 
Minnesota Pollution Control 
Agency 
525 Lake Ave. S. Suite 400 
Duluth, MN 55802 
218-302-6612 
jeff.stollenwerk@state.mn.us 
 
Larry Sullivan 
Port of Milwaukee 
7017 N. 84 St. 
Milwaukee, WI 53224 
414-286-8139 
larry.sullivan.wi@att.net 
 
Christopher Tantillo 
U.S. Coast Guard 
1240 E. 9th St. 
Cleveland, OH 44199 
216-902-6049 
christopher.j.tantillo@uscg.mil 
 

Matt TenEyck 
University of Wisconsin – Superior 
Barstow Hall 4 
Superior, WI 54880 
715-394-8160 
mteneyck@uwsuper.edu 
 
John Thibodeau 
Lake Carriers' Association 
212 S. 37 Ave. W. Suite 200 
Duluth, MN 55807 
218-393-2992 
jthibodeau@keyship.com 
 
Lorne Thomas 
U.S. Coast Guard 
1240 E. 9th St. 
Cleveland, OH 44199 
216-902-6022 
lorne.w.thomas@uscg.mil 
 
Jeff Tyson 
Great Lakes Fishery Commission 
2100 Commonwealth Blvd. Suite 
100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
734-662-3209 
jeff.tyson@dnr.state.oh.us 
 
Ashley Ward 
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
50 W. Town St., Suite 700 
Columbus, OH 43216 
614-644-4852 
ashley.ward@epa.ohio.gov 
 
Cecilia Weibert 
Great Lakes Commission 
2805 S. Industrial Hwy. Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
734-971-9135 
cweibert@glc.org 
 
Lee Willbanks 
Save The River / Upper St. 
Lawrence Riverkeeper 
409 Riverside Dr. 
Clayton, NY 13624 
315-686-2010 
executivedirector@savetheriver.org 
 
Ed Wiltse 
Port City Marine Services 
560 Mart St. 
Muskegon, MI 49440 
231-944-5160 
ewiltse@portcitytug.com  


